TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascensus Retirement Solutions, Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascensus, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Roseland	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07068	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830707	RETIREMENT CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038301.415979
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheila Stewart
Signature:	/sheila stewart/
	TRADEMARK

900144842 REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0130

Date:	10/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=arsi merger into ascensus inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0131



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASCENSUS RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ASCENSUS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ASCENSUS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3598737 8100M

071338855

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

You may verify this certificate onlin

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6260357

VIICATION: 6260357

DATE: 12-21-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0132